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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
CLUSE, Maddi 9-6 16.6 .567 .412 .000 3.2 1.4 2 2 4.6 79-66 25.6 .428 .329 .657 5.7 2.0 90 20 9.7
EVANS, Summah 9-0 15.7 .304 .250 .500 2.6 0.9 7 5 4.2 102-51 21.7 .391 .313 .726 4.7 1.2 96 68 7.2
KELLERMANN, Kylee 6-0 1.8 .167 .200 .000 0.3 0.2 0 0 0.5 13-0 1.5 .125 .143 .000 0.3 0.1 0 0 0.2
KOHN, Hannah 9-8 26.3 .344 .345 1.000 2.2 1.1 5 2 8.1 42-8 20.8 .434 .431 .933 1.5 0.6 15 5 7.7
MCQUEEN, Loyal 9-9 30.8 .437 .417 .806 3.7 5.6 8 0 13.8 102-68 27.2 .388 .341 .746 2.1 2.7 53 2 8.8
MILLER, Morgan 5-0 2.0 .000 .000 .750 1.0 0.0 0 0 0.6 5-0 2.0 .000 .000 .750 1.0 0.0 0 0 0.6
MILLER, Tessa 9-9 22.7 .574 .333 .750 6.8 1.1 8 5 9.9 110-71 24.3 .559 .200 .642 5.8 2.3 79 110 9.1
MOORE, Mia 9-9 28.2 .415 .407 .870 6.4 2.1 14 1 12.1 44-40 29.4 .454 .384 .804 7.6 2.5 62 2 13.3
OTT, Madi 9-0 6.8 .333 .308 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.6 103-28 14.3 .303 .275 .821 1.0 0.7 39 1 2.6
POOLE, Anya 9-0 15.9 .565 .000 .500 4.3 1.3 3 10 6.0 125-74 17.2 .522 .400 .609 5.1 0.7 65 103 5.1
PORTER, Addie 9-1 17.3 .556 .417 1.000 2.1 1.9 8 1 3.4 105-78 31.1 .342 .311 .741 5.3 2.2 123 16 6.1
THOMPSON, Raven 9-3 17.5 .488 .200 .800 3.0 1.1 1 0 5.6 74-66 28.1 .483 .340 .806 6.4 1.6 69 15 13.5

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
CLUSE, Maddi 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 41 4.6 281-656 .428 71-216 .329 136-207 .657 769 9.7
EVANS, Summah 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 38 4.2 295-755 .391 88-281 .313 61-84 .726 739 7.2
KELLERMANN, Kylee 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3 0.5 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 3 0.2
KOHN, Hannah 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 73 8.1 105-242 .434 87-202 .431 28-30 .933 325 7.7
MCQUEEN, Loyal 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 124 13.8 296-762 .388 79-232 .341 226-303 .746 897 8.8
MILLER, Morgan 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 0.6 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 0.6
MILLER, Tessa 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 89 9.9 380-680 .559 7-35 .200 238-371 .642 1005 9.1
MOORE, Mia 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 109 12.1 202-445 .454 33-86 .384 148-184 .804 585 13.3
OTT, Madi 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 14 1.6 88-290 .303 65-236 .275 23-28 .821 264 2.6
POOLE, Anya 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 54 6.0 270-517 .522 2-5 .400 95-156 .609 637 5.1
PORTER, Addie 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 31 3.4 197-576 .342 94-302 .311 152-205 .741 640 6.1
THOMPSON, Raven 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 50 5.6 336-696 .483 35-103 .340 291-361 .806 998 13.5

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
CLUSE, Maddi 9 20 29 11 0 13 8 1.6 97 351 448 180 7 159 151 1.1
EVANS, Summah 6 17 23 8 0 8 6 1.3 124 354 478 181 3 124 142 0.9
KELLERMANN, Kylee 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 0.0 0 4 4 1 0 1 0 0.0
KOHN, Hannah 4 16 20 13 0 10 12 0.8 9 54 63 60 0 25 34 0.7
MCQUEEN, Loyal 3 30 33 9 0 50 30 1.7 31 179 210 133 0 275 213 1.3
MILLER, Morgan 3 2 5 3 0 0 4 0.0 3 2 5 3 0 0 4 0.0
MILLER, Tessa 20 41 61 24 0 10 15 0.7 180 460 640 302 5 252 213 1.2
MOORE, Mia 11 47 58 16 0 19 16 1.2 96 238 334 85 1 108 92 1.2
OTT, Madi 1 3 4 4 0 4 1 4.0 18 84 102 102 0 70 58 1.2
POOLE, Anya 14 25 39 13 0 12 13 0.9 223 417 640 188 0 90 111 0.8
PORTER, Addie 3 16 19 12 0 17 11 1.5 81 478 559 242 6 229 254 0.9
THOMPSON, Raven 4 23 27 14 0 10 4 2.5 136 337 473 162 3 116 149 0.8
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1

Team Box Score
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

1 MCQUEEN, Loyal 9-9 277:01 30.8 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 3 30 33 3.7 9 0 50 30 0 8 124 13.8
12 MOORE, Mia 9-9 253:38 28.2 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 11 47 58 6.4 16 0 19 16 1 14 109 12.1
22 MILLER, Tessa 9-9 204:40 22.7 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 20 41 61 6.8 24 0 10 15 5 8 89 9.9
5 KOHN, Hannah 9-8 236:29 26.3 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 4 16 20 2.2 13 0 10 12 2 5 73 8.1

31 POOLE, Anya 9-0 142:40 15.9 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 14 25 39 4.3 13 0 12 13 10 3 54 6.0
32 THOMPSON, Raven 9-3 157:27 17.5 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 4 23 27 3.0 14 0 10 4 0 1 50 5.6
11 CLUSE, Maddi 9-6 149:33 16.6 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 9 20 29 3.2 11 0 13 8 2 2 41 4.6
7 EVANS, Summah 9-0 141:27 15.7 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 6 17 23 2.6 8 0 8 6 5 7 38 4.2

14 PORTER, Addie 9-1 155:19 17.3 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 3 16 19 2.1 12 0 17 11 1 8 31 3.4
30 OTT, Madi 9-0 61:09 6.8 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 4 1 0 2 14 1.6
20 MILLER, Morgan 5-0 09:56 2.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 1.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0.6
10 KELLERMANN, Kylee 6-0 10:41 1.8 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5
Team 20 24 44 8
Total 9 1800 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 98 266 364 40.4 127 0 154 128 26 58 629 69.9
Opponents 9 1800 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 73 208 281 31.2 128 0 87 137 33 54 485 53.9

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 149 143 186 151 0 629
Opponents 116 101 138 130 0 485
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1

Team Box Score Extended
No. Player

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A A/G TO TO/G A/TO BLK BLK/G STL STL/G PTS AVG

1 MCQUEEN, Loyal 9-9 277:01 30.8 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 3 30 33 3.7 9 0 50 5.56 30 3.33 1.67 0 0.00 8 0.89 124 13.8
12 MOORE, Mia 9-9 253:38 28.2 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 11 47 58 6.4 16 0 19 2.11 16 1.78 1.19 1 0.11 14 1.56 109 12.1
22 MILLER, Tessa 9-9 204:40 22.7 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 20 41 61 6.8 24 0 10 1.11 15 1.67 0.67 5 0.56 8 0.89 89 9.9

5 KOHN, Hannah 9-8 236:29 26.3 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 4 16 20 2.2 13 0 10 1.11 12 1.33 0.83 2 0.22 5 0.56 73 8.1
31 POOLE, Anya 9-0 142:40 15.9 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 14 25 39 4.3 13 0 12 1.33 13 1.44 0.92 10 1.11 3 0.33 54 6.0
32 THOMPSON, Raven 9-3 157:27 17.5 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 4 23 27 3.0 14 0 10 1.11 4 0.44 2.50 0 0.00 1 0.11 50 5.6
11 CLUSE, Maddi 9-6 149:33 16.6 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 9 20 29 3.2 11 0 13 1.44 8 0.89 1.63 2 0.22 2 0.22 41 4.6

7 EVANS, Summah 9-0 141:27 15.7 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 6 17 23 2.6 8 0 8 0.89 6 0.67 1.33 5 0.56 7 0.78 38 4.2
14 PORTER, Addie 9-1 155:19 17.3 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 3 16 19 2.1 12 0 17 1.89 11 1.22 1.55 1 0.11 8 0.89 31 3.4
30 OTT, Madi 9-0 61:09 6.8 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 4 0.44 1 0.11 4.00 0 0.00 2 0.22 14 1.6
20 MILLER, Morgan 5-0 09:56 2.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 1.0 3 0 0 0.00 4 0.80 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.6
10 KELLERMANN, Kylee 6-0 10:41 1.8 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 0.17 0 0.00 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 3 0.5
Total 9 1800 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 98 266 364 40.4 127 0 154 17.11 128 14.22 1.20 26 2.89 58 6.44 629 69.9
Opponents 9 1800 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 73 208 281 31.2 128 0 87 9.67 137 15.22 0.64 33 3.67 54 6.00 485 53.9

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 149 143 186 151 0 629
Opponents 116 101 138 130 0 485
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Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 629 485
Points per game 69.9 53.9
Scoring margin +16.0 -

Field goals-att 234-527 186-501
Field goal pct .444 .371

3 point fg-att 63-187 42-143
3-point FG pct .337 .294
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 4.7

Free throws-att 98-123 71-115
Free throw pct .797 .617
F-Throws made per game 10.9 7.9

Rebounds 364 281
Rebounds per game 40.4 31.2
Rebounding margin +9.2 -

Assists 154 87
Assists per game 17.1 9.7

Turnovers 128 137
Turnovers per game 14.2 15.2
Turnover margin +1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.6

Steals 58 54
Steals per game 6.4 6.0

Blocks 26 33
Blocks per game 2.9 3.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 16913 0
Home games-Avg/Game 7-2416 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-325

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 149 143 186 151 0 629
Opponents 116 101 138 130 0 485
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/04/2024 Jackson St. W 78-44 783 (17) MILLER, Tessa (11) MOORE, Mia
11/07/2024 N.C. Central W 91-33 814 (22) MCQUEEN, Loyal (8) MILLER, Tessa
11/11/2024 Presbyterian W 81-33 6589 (20) MCQUEEN, Loyal (8) MOORE, Mia
11/20/2024 South Carolina L 45-77 5008 (15) MCQUEEN, Loyal (6) MOORE, Mia
11/25/2024 vs UAB W 90-52 250 (17) MCQUEEN, Loyal (8) CLUSE, Maddi

(8) MOORE, Mia
11/26/2024 vs Alabama L 39-73 400 (11) MOORE, Mia (9) MILLER, Tessa
12/01/2024 Kennesaw St. W 67-48 1005 (15) MILLER, Tessa (11) MILLER, Tessa
12/05/2024 Florida L 64-77 1475 (18) MCQUEEN, Loyal (7) KOHN, Hannah
12/08/2024 Radford W 74-48 1239 (16) MILLER, Tessa (10) MILLER, Tessa

Attendance Summary
Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 7 16913 2416
Away 0 0 0
Neutral 2 650 325
Total 9 17563 1951
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 6-3 5-2 0-0 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
Clemson 149 143 186 151 0 629
Opponents 116 101 138 130 0 485

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 MCQUEEN, Loyal 9-9 277:01 30.8 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 3 30 33 3.7 9 0 50 30 0 8 124 13.8

12 MOORE, Mia 9-9 253:38 28.2 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 11 47 58 6.4 16 0 19 16 1 14 109 12.1
22 MILLER, Tessa 9-9 204:40 22.7 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 20 41 61 6.8 24 0 10 15 5 8 89 9.9

5 KOHN, Hannah 9-8 236:29 26.3 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 4 16 20 2.2 13 0 10 12 2 5 73 8.1
31 POOLE, Anya 9-0 142:40 15.9 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 14 25 39 4.3 13 0 12 13 10 3 54 6.0
32 THOMPSON, Raven 9-3 157:27 17.5 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 4 23 27 3.0 14 0 10 4 0 1 50 5.6
11 CLUSE, Maddi 9-6 149:33 16.6 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 9 20 29 3.2 11 0 13 8 2 2 41 4.6

7 EVANS, Summah 9-0 141:27 15.7 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 6 17 23 2.6 8 0 8 6 5 7 38 4.2
14 PORTER, Addie 9-1 155:19 17.3 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 3 16 19 2.1 12 0 17 11 1 8 31 3.4
30 OTT, Madi 9-0 61:09 6.8 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 0 4 1 0 2 14 1.6
20 MILLER, Morgan 5-0 09:56 2.0 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 1.0 3 0 0 4 0 0 3 0.6
10 KELLERMANN, Kylee 6-0 10:41 1.8 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5
Team 20 24 44 8
Total 9 1800 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 98 266 364 40.4 127 0 154 128 26 58 629 69.9
Opponents 9 1800 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 73 208 281 31.2 128 0 87 137 33 54 485 53.9

Team Statistics
CU OPP

Scoring 629 485
Points per game 69.9 53.9
Scoring margin +16.0 -

Field goals-att 234-527 186-501
Field goal pct .444 .371

3 point fg-att 63-187 42-143
3-point FG pct .337 .294
3-pt FG made per game 7.0 4.7

Free throws-att 98-123 71-115
Free throw pct .797 .617
F-Throws made per game 10.9 7.9

Rebounds 364 281
Rebounds per game 40.4 31.2
Rebounding margin +9.2 -

Assists 154 87
Assists per game 17.1 9.7

Turnovers 128 137
Turnovers per game 14.2 15.2
Turnover margin +1.0 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.6

Steals 58 54
Steals per game 6.4 6.0

Blocks 26 33
Blocks per game 2.9 3.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 16913 0
Home games-Avg/Game 7-2416 0-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-325

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/04/2024 Jackson St. W 78-44 783
11/07/2024 N.C. Central W 91-33 814
11/11/2024 Presbyterian W 81-33 6589
11/20/2024 South Carolina L 45-77 5008
11/25/2024 vs UAB W 90-52 250
11/26/2024 vs Alabama L 39-73 400
12/01/2024 Kennesaw St. W 67-48 1005
12/05/2024 Florida L 64-77 1475
12/08/2024 Radford W 74-48 1239
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#1 MCQUEEN, Loyal
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 * 26:11 3-13 .231 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 1 6 7 7.0 0 7 1 0 0 10 10.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 * 26:42 9-17 .529 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 0 2 2 4.5 0 5 3 0 2 22 16.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 * 26:45 7-11 .636 0-1 .000 6-7 .857 0 2 2 3.7 1 6 3 0 1 20 17.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 * 34:20 4-15 .267 1-2 .500 6-6 1.000 1 2 3 3.5 1 2 5 0 0 15 16.8
vs UAB 11/25/2024 * 27:44 7-11 .636 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 5 6 4.0 2 7 2 0 2 17 16.8
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 * 34:08 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.8 0 2 6 0 1 6 15.0
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 * 29:53 5-10 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.6 3 6 4 0 0 11 14.4
Florida 12/05/2024 * 37:27 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 6-7 .857 0 3 3 3.5 1 5 3 0 1 18 14.9
Radford 12/08/2024 * 33:52 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 0 5 5 3.7 1 10 3 0 1 5 13.8
Totals 9 277:01 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 3 30 33 3.7 9 50 30 0 8 124 13.8

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 30.8 13.8 43.7 41.7 80.6 3.7 5.6 3.3 1.7 0.9 0.0
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#5 KOHN, Hannah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 * 22:20 1-10 .100 1-9 .111 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 1 2 0 0 1 5 5.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 * 22:58 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 1.5 2 1 0 0 0 10 7.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 * 23:16 3-5 .600 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1 2 3 2.0 2 2 1 1 0 9 8.0
South Carolina 11/20/2024 * 27:11 3-9 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 3 0 1 8 8.0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 * 27:52 2-6 .333 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.8 2 1 0 0 0 6 7.6
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 * 27:45 1-9 .111 1-7 .143 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 1.8 0 2 1 1 1 6 7.3
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 * 34:25 5-7 .714 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.7 3 2 1 0 0 14 8.3
Florida 12/05/2024 * 31:11 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 6 7 2.4 0 0 4 0 0 3 7.6
Radford 12/08/2024 19:31 3-9 .333 3-9 .333 3-3 1.000 0 1 1 2.2 2 0 2 0 2 12 8.1
Totals 8 236:29 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 4 16 20 2.2 13 10 12 2 5 73 8.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 26.3 8.1 34.4 34.5 100.0 2.2 1.1 1.3 0.8 0.6 0.2
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#7 EVANS, Summah
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 20:37 2-9 .222 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0 5 5 5.0 0 1 2 0 2 6 6.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 23:07 4-10 .400 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 1 5 6 5.5 2 2 1 1 1 11 8.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 17:21 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.0 0 1 0 3 2 2 6.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 09:53 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4.8
vs UAB 11/25/2024 13:52 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.8 2 1 2 0 1 2 4.2
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 09:36 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 09:27 2-6 .333 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.4 2 0 0 0 0 4 3.6
Florida 12/05/2024 15:31 2-6 .333 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 0 1 2.3 1 1 0 1 0 5 3.8
Radford 12/08/2024 22:03 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 3 5 2.6 1 1 1 0 0 8 4.2
Totals 0 141:27 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 6 17 23 2.6 8 8 6 5 7 38 4.2

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 15.7 4.2 30.4 25.0 50.0 2.6 0.9 0.7 1.3 0.8 0.6
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#10 KELLERMANN, Kylee
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 01:44 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 02:06 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 02:01 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 02:19 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8
Florida 12/05/2024 00:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.6
Radford 12/08/2024 01:46 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5
Totals 0 10:41 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.5

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

6 1.8 0.5 16.7 20.0 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 5/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#11 CLUSE, Maddi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 * 21:12 4-5 .800 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 5.0 2 3 1 0 0 9 9.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 * 16:26 3-3 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.0 4 0 3 1 0 7 8.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 * 23:42 4-5 .800 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 6 7 5.7 0 4 0 0 0 9 8.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 * 20:52 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.5 1 1 1 1 0 3 7.0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 * 21:32 3-6 .500 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 4 4 8 5.2 3 3 3 0 1 9 7.4
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 * 19:51 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 4.5 1 1 0 0 0 0 6.2
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 05:56 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.9 0 0 0 0 0 2 5.6
Florida 12/05/2024 03:52 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.9
Radford 12/08/2024 16:10 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 3.2 0 1 0 0 1 2 4.6
Totals 6 149:33 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 9 20 29 3.2 11 13 8 2 2 41 4.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 16.6 4.6 56.7 41.2 0.0 3.2 1.4 0.9 1.6 0.2 0.2



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 6/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#12 MOORE, Mia
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 * 24:42 4-10 .400 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 4 7 11 11.0 2 2 4 0 2 9 9.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 * 25:38 4-7 .571 2-3 .667 9-10 .900 1 5 6 8.5 2 1 0 0 1 19 14.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 * 21:18 4-6 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 7 8 8.3 3 1 0 0 0 9 12.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 * 33:06 3-12 .250 2-4 .500 4-4 1.000 0 6 6 7.8 1 1 2 0 0 12 12.3
vs UAB 11/25/2024 * 26:08 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2 6 8 7.8 1 3 1 1 3 10 11.8
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 * 31:30 4-12 .333 0-2 .000 3-4 .750 0 5 5 7.3 2 1 4 0 1 11 11.7
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 * 31:06 4-10 .400 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0 5 5 7.0 0 4 4 0 2 10 11.4
Florida 12/05/2024 * 34:26 6-16 .375 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 6.9 4 2 1 0 1 14 11.8
Radford 12/08/2024 * 25:44 6-10 .600 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.4 1 4 0 0 4 15 12.1
Totals 9 253:38 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 11 47 58 6.4 16 19 16 1 14 109 12.1

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 28.2 12.1 41.5 40.7 87.0 6.4 2.1 1.8 1.2 1.6 0.1



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 7/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#14 PORTER, Addie
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 13:49 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 2 1 2 1 1 4 4.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 13:18 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 2.5 1 1 1 0 1 4 4.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 13:15 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.7 0 5 1 0 0 3 3.7
South Carolina 11/20/2024 14:04 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.5 1 1 1 0 2 3 3.5
vs UAB 11/25/2024 15:21 2-2 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 2.0 2 2 1 0 0 5 3.8
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 20:40 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 3.2
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 17:01 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 2.1 2 1 0 0 0 2 3.0
Florida 12/05/2024 14:36 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 2.0 1 0 1 0 1 3 3.0
Radford 12/08/2024 * 33:14 3-7 .429 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 2.1 2 5 3 0 2 7 3.4
Totals 1 155:19 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 3 16 19 2.1 12 17 11 1 8 31 3.4

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 17.3 3.4 55.6 41.7 100.0 2.1 1.9 1.2 1.5 0.9 0.1



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 8/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#20 MILLER, Morgan
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 01:44 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 02:06 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 02:01 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.3
vs UAB 11/25/2024 02:19 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.3 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.8
Radford 12/08/2024 01:46 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0.6
Totals 0 09:56 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 2 5 1.0 3 0 4 0 0 3 0.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game

FG
Pct

3FG
Pct FT Pct Rebounds/

game
Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

5 2.0 0.6 0.0 0.0 75.0 1.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.0



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 9/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#22 MILLER, Tessa
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 * 20:53 7-8 .875 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 3 3 6 6.0 1 1 2 1 2 17 17.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 * 18:57 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 7.0 2 2 2 1 1 4 10.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 * 22:41 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 6.0 3 0 1 0 1 6 9.0
South Carolina 11/20/2024 * 29:42 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 5.8 4 2 2 1 0 4 7.8
vs UAB 11/25/2024 * 17:35 6-9 .667 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 5.4 2 1 1 0 2 15 9.2
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 * 23:17 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 5 9 6.0 4 1 2 0 0 5 8.5
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 * 31:16 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 3 8 11 6.7 2 2 2 0 1 15 9.4
Florida 12/05/2024 * 19:10 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 3 4 6.4 3 0 1 0 1 7 9.1
Radford 12/08/2024 * 21:09 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 4-5 .800 2 8 10 6.8 3 1 2 2 0 16 9.9
Totals 9 204:40 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 20 41 61 6.8 24 10 15 5 8 89 9.9

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 22.7 9.9 57.4 33.3 75.0 6.8 1.1 1.7 0.7 0.9 0.6



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 10/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#30 OTT, Madi
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 13:44 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 3 0 0 0 3 3.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 16:57 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 5 4.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 09:44 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7
South Carolina 11/20/2024 01:26 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 09:03 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.8 1 0 0 0 0 3 2.2
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 01:48 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 01:49 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1.6
Florida 12/05/2024 00:45 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.4
Radford 12/08/2024 05:53 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 3 1.6
Totals 0 61:09 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.4 4 4 1 0 2 14 1.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct
FT
Pct

Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 6.8 1.6 33.3 30.8 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.1 4.0 0.2 0.0



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 11/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#31 POOLE, Anya
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 13:16 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 4.0 0 1 0 2 0 6 6.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 13:49 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 5.5 3 3 3 3 0 2 4.0
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 17:26 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 5.3 0 2 0 0 1 14 7.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 15:46 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 4.5 1 0 2 0 1 0 5.5
vs UAB 11/25/2024 19:01 6-9 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 4 0 4 4.4 1 1 0 0 0 12 6.8
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 16:43 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 4 6 4.7 3 1 3 2 0 7 6.8
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 08:44 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 4.4 0 2 1 0 0 4 6.4
Florida 12/05/2024 20:50 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 4.0 1 1 1 2 0 3 6.0
Radford 12/08/2024 17:05 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 4.3 4 1 3 1 1 6 6.0
Totals 0 142:40 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 14 25 39 4.3 13 12 13 10 3 54 6.0

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 15.9 6.0 56.5 0.0 50.0 4.3 1.3 1.4 0.9 0.3 1.1



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Individual Game-by-Game

All games
Page 12/12

as of Dec 08, 2024

#32 THOMPSON, Raven
Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date GS MIN FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 19:48 3-7 .429 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 2 4 6 6.0 2 1 2 0 0 9 9.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 17:56 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.5 2 3 0 0 0 6 7.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 20:30 3-5 .600 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 4.0 2 1 0 0 0 6 7.0
South Carolina 11/20/2024 13:40 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.8 2 0 0 0 0 0 5.3
vs UAB 11/25/2024 17:14 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 2-4 .500 2 2 4 3.8 2 2 0 0 1 9 6.0
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 14:42 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 3.3 0 0 0 0 0 4 5.7
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 * 30:23 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 3.6 2 3 1 0 0 5 5.6
Florida 12/05/2024 * 21:27 5-7 .714 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 3.4 2 0 1 0 0 11 6.3
Radford 12/08/2024 * 01:47 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.6
Totals 3 157:27 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 4 23 27 3.0 14 10 4 0 1 50 5.6

Player Averages
Games
Played

Minutes/
game

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 17.5 5.6 48.8 20.0 80.0 3.0 1.1 0.4 2.5 0.1 0.0



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 08, 2024

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 78-44 W 29-72 .403 5-20 .250 15-19 .789 19 40 59 59.0 10 22 14 4 8 78 78.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 91-33 W 32-57 .561 9-17 .529 18-20 .900 12 35 47 53.0 19 19 15 6 8 91 84.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 81-33 W 34-56 .607 7-20 .350 6-7 .857 6 28 34 46.7 12 22 8 4 5 81 83.3
South Carolina 11/20/2024 45-77 L 13-51 .255 7-18 .389 12-12 1.000 7 23 30 42.5 12 8 19 2 5 45 73.8
vs UAB 11/25/2024 90-52 W 34-72 .472 13-30 .433 9-15 .600 22 29 51 44.2 18 21 12 1 10 90 77.0
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 39-73 L 12-47 .255 1-15 .067 14-16 .875 9 25 34 42.5 11 9 18 3 4 39 70.7
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 67-48 W 28-57 .491 6-20 .300 5-8 .625 6 33 39 42.0 15 20 13 0 3 67 70.1
Florida 12/05/2024 64-77 L 24-59 .407 4-19 .211 12-16 .750 7 23 30 40.5 13 10 13 3 4 64 69.4
Radford 12/08/2024 74-48 W 28-56 .500 11-28 .393 7-10 .700 10 30 40 40.4 17 23 16 3 11 74 69.9
Total 629 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 98 266 364 40.4 127 154 128 26 58 629 69.9
Opponents 485 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 73 208 281 31.2 128 87 137 33 54 485 53.9

Clemson Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 69.9 44.4 33.7 79.7 40.4 17.1 14.2 1.2 6.4 2.9



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 1/4

as of Dec 08, 2024

Clemson - Game Highs
POINTS 91 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

90 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
81 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
78 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
74 Radford (12/08/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 34 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
34 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 72 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
72 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .607 (34-56) Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
.561 (32-57) N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 13 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
11 Radford (12/08/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 30 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
28 Radford (12/08/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .529 (9-17) N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
.433 (13-30) vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 18 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
15 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 20 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
19 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) South Carolina (11/20/2024)
.900 (18-20) N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

REBOUNDS 59 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
51 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

ASSISTS 23 Radford (12/08/2024)
22 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
22 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

STEALS 11 Radford (12/08/2024)
10 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 6 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
4 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
4 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

TURNOVERS 19 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
18 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

FOULS 19 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
18 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
Page 2/4

as of Dec 08, 2024

Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 77 Florida (12/05/2024)

77 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
73 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
52 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
48 Radford (12/08/2024)
48 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 33 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
30 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 77 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
64 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .500 (28-56) Florida (12/05/2024)
.469 (30-64) vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 9 Florida (12/05/2024)
7 Radford (12/08/2024)
7 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 19 Radford (12/08/2024)
19 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .500 (9-18) Florida (12/05/2024)
.368 (7-19) Radford (12/08/2024)
.368 (7-19) South Carolina (11/20/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 14 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
12 Florida (12/05/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 21 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
18 Radford (12/08/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .857 (12-14) Florida (12/05/2024)
.778 (7-9) vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

REBOUNDS 54 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
38 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

ASSISTS 19 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
16 Florida (12/05/2024)

STEALS 13 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
11 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 9 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
6 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

TURNOVERS 24 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
19 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

FOULS 18 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
17 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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Clemson - Game Lows
POINTS 39 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

45 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
64 Florida (12/05/2024)
67 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
74 Radford (12/08/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
13 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 47 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
51 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .255 (13-51) South Carolina (11/20/2024)
.255 (12-47) vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 1 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
4 Florida (12/05/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
17 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .067 (1-15) vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
.211 (4-19) Florida (12/05/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 5 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
6 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 7 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
8 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .600 (9-15) vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
.625 (5-8) Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

REBOUNDS 30 Florida (12/05/2024)
30 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

ASSISTS 8 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
9 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

STEALS 3 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
4 Florida (12/05/2024)
4 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
1 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

TURNOVERS 8 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
12 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

FOULS 10 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
11 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Team High/Low Analysis

All games
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 33 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

33 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
44 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
48 Radford (12/08/2024)
48 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 12 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
15 Radford (12/08/2024)
15 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 46 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
48 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
48 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .250 (12-48) N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
.279 (17-61) Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 1 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
2 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
2 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
11 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .100 (1-10) Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
.143 (2-14) Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
4 South Carolina (11/20/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 6 South Carolina (11/20/2024)
6 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .167 (1-6) Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
.412 (7-17) N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

REBOUNDS 21 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
23 vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
23 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

ASSISTS 4 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
5 Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

STEALS 2 Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
2 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
2 N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Radford (12/08/2024)
1 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

TURNOVERS 9 vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
12 Florida (12/05/2024)

FOULS 8 Radford (12/08/2024)
12 Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
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Clemson - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 22 Loyal McQueen vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

20 Loyal McQueen vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
19 Mia Moore vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
18 Loyal McQueen vs Florida (12/05/2024)
17 Loyal McQueen vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
17 Tessa Miller vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 9 Loyal McQueen vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
7 Tessa Miller vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
7 Anya Poole vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
7 Tessa Miller vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Loyal McQueen vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
16 Mia Moore vs Florida (12/05/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Tessa Miller vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
.714 (5-7) Raven Thompson vs Florida (12/05/2024)
.714 (5-7) Hannah Kohn vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Hannah Kohn vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
3 Mia Moore vs Radford (12/08/2024)
3 Hannah Kohn vs Radford (12/08/2024)
3 Maddi Cluse vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
3 Hannah Kohn vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
3 Summah Evans vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 9 Hannah Kohn vs Radford (12/08/2024)
9 Hannah Kohn vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) 1.000 (2-2) Hannah Kohn vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
.750 (3-4) Mia Moore vs Radford (12/08/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Mia Moore vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
6 Loyal McQueen vs Florida (12/05/2024)
6 Loyal McQueen vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
6 Loyal McQueen vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Mia Moore vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs Florida (12/05/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (6-6) Loyal McQueen vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Mia Moore vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Loyal McQueen vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Hannah Kohn vs Radford (12/08/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Hannah Kohn vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Tessa Miller vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Raven Thompson vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

REBOUNDS 11 Tessa Miller vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
11 Mia Moore vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

ASSISTS 10 Loyal McQueen vs Radford (12/08/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
7 Loyal McQueen vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

STEALS 4 Mia Moore vs Radford (12/08/2024)
3 Mia Moore vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 3 Summah Evans vs Presbyterian (11/11/2024)
3 Anya Poole vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

TURNOVERS 6 Loyal McQueen vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
5 Loyal McQueen vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
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Clemson - Individual Game Highs
FOULS 4 Anya Poole vs Radford (12/08/2024)

4 Mia Moore vs Florida (12/05/2024)
4 Tessa Miller vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
4 Tessa Miller vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
4 Maddi Cluse vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 21 Liv McGill vs Florida (12/05/2024)

17 Zaay Green vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
16 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida (12/05/2024)
15 Adelyn Traylor-Walker vs Radford (12/08/2024)
15 Essence Cody vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

FIELD GOALS MADE 8 Liv McGill vs Florida (12/05/2024)
8 Zaay Green vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Sarah Ashlee Barker vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
17 Kyla Bryant vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .667 (6-9) Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida (12/05/2024)
.636 (7-11) Taleah Dilworth vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Liv McGill vs Florida (12/05/2024)
3 Makayla Firebaugh vs Radford (12/08/2024)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 8 Liv McGill vs Florida (12/05/2024)
7 Zaria Glover vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .667 (2-3) Diana Collins vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
.667 (2-3) Tessa Johnson vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 Jeriah Warren vs Florida (12/05/2024)
5 Adelyn Traylor-Walker vs Radford (12/08/2024)
5 Prencis Harden vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 9 Morgan Callahan vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
8 Jeriah Warren vs Florida (12/05/2024)
8 Prencis Harden vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida (12/05/2024)
1.000 (4-4) Aaliyah Nye vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
1.000 (3-3) Makayla Firebaugh vs Radford (12/08/2024)

REBOUNDS 11 Ashlyn Watkins vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
10 Ra Shaya Kyle vs Florida (12/05/2024)

ASSISTS 6 Zaay Green vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
4 Jeriah Warren vs Florida (12/05/2024)
4 Sarah Ashlee Barker vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
4 Aaliyah Nye vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

STEALS 5 Sarah Ashlee Barker vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
5 Karly Weathers vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Christabel Ezumah vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
2 Maddie Walsh vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
2 Sania Feagin vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
2 Raven Johnson vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
2 Ashlyn Watkins vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
2 Tessa Johnson vs South Carolina (11/20/2024)
2 Jada Tiggett vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

TURNOVERS 5 Sarah Ashlee Barker vs Alabama (N) (11/26/2024)
5 Terriana Gray vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)

FOULS 4 Taylor Napper vs Radford (12/08/2024)
4 Keyarah Berry vs Kennesaw St. (12/01/2024)
4 Molly Moffitt vs UAB (N) (11/25/2024)
4 Jada Tiggett vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
4 Shakiria Foster vs N.C. Central (11/07/2024)
4 Jakiylah Esco vs Jackson St. (11/04/2024)
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Summary
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
MCQUEEN, Loyal 9-9 30.8 .437 .417 .806 3.7 5.6 8 0 13.8 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
MOORE, Mia 9-9 28.2 .415 .407 .870 6.4 2.1 14 1 12.1 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
MILLER, Tessa 9-9 22.7 .574 .333 .750 6.8 1.1 8 5 9.9 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
KOHN, Hannah 9-8 26.3 .344 .345 1.000 2.2 1.1 5 2 8.1 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
POOLE, Anya 9-0 15.9 .565 .000 .500 4.3 1.3 3 10 6.0 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
THOMPSON, Raven 9-3 17.5 .488 .200 .800 3.0 1.1 1 0 5.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
CLUSE, Maddi 9-6 16.6 .567 .412 .000 3.2 1.4 2 2 4.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
EVANS, Summah 9-0 15.7 .304 .250 .500 2.6 0.9 7 5 4.2 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
PORTER, Addie 9-1 17.3 .556 .417 1.000 2.1 1.9 8 1 3.4 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
OTT, Madi 9-0 6.8 .333 .308 .000 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
MILLER, Morgan 5-0 2.0 .000 .000 .750 1.0 0.0 0 0 0.6 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
KELLERMANN, Kylee 6-0 1.8 .167 .200 .000 0.3 0.2 0 0 0.5 0-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Totals 9 .444 .337 .797 40.4 17.1 58 26 69.9 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Opponent 9 .371 .294 .617 31.2 9.7 54 33 53.9 0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Scoring
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
MCQUEEN, Loyal 45-103 .437 5-12 .417 29-36 .806 124 13.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
MOORE, Mia 39-94 .415 11-27 .407 20-23 .870 109 12.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
MILLER, Tessa 35-61 .574 1-3 .333 18-24 .750 89 9.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
KOHN, Hannah 22-64 .344 19-55 .345 10-10 1.000 73 8.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
POOLE, Anya 26-46 .565 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 54 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
THOMPSON, Raven 20-41 .488 2-10 .200 8-10 .800 50 5.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
CLUSE, Maddi 17-30 .567 7-17 .412 0-2 .000 41 4.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
EVANS, Summah 14-46 .304 8-32 .250 2-4 .500 38 4.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
PORTER, Addie 10-18 .556 5-12 .417 6-6 1.000 31 3.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
OTT, Madi 5-15 .333 4-13 .308 0-0 .000 14 1.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
MILLER, Morgan 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
KELLERMANN, Kylee 1-6 .167 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 3 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Totals 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 629 69.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Opponent 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 485 53.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0

Totals
Overall Statistics Conference Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO HI PTS
MCQUEEN, Loyal 3 30 33 9 0 50 30 1.7 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
MOORE, Mia 11 47 58 16 0 19 16 1.2 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
MILLER, Tessa 20 41 61 24 0 10 15 0.7 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
KOHN, Hannah 4 16 20 13 0 10 12 0.8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
POOLE, Anya 14 25 39 13 0 12 13 0.9 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
THOMPSON, Raven 4 23 27 14 0 10 4 2.5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
CLUSE, Maddi 9 20 29 11 0 13 8 1.6 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
EVANS, Summah 6 17 23 8 0 8 6 1.3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
PORTER, Addie 3 16 19 12 0 17 11 1.5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
OTT, Madi 1 3 4 4 0 4 1 4.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
MILLER, Morgan 3 2 5 3 0 0 4 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
KELLERMANN, Kylee 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Totals 98 266 364 127 0 154 128 1.2 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Opponent 73 208 281 128 0 87 137 0.6 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
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Opponent Date Score 1 5 7 10 11 12 14 20 22 30 31
MCQUEEN,LO KOHN,HANNA EVANS,SUMM KELLERMANN CLUSE,MADD MOORE,MIA PORTER,ADD MILLER,MOR MILLER,TES OTT,MADI POOLE,ANYA

Jackson St. 11/04/2024 78-44 W 10-7-7 5-2-2 6-5-1 0-1-0 9-5-3 9-11-2 4-2-1 0-1-0 17-6-1 3-2-3 6-4-1
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 91-33 W 22-2-5 10-1-1 11-6-2 0-0-0 7-5-0 19-6-1 4-3-1 1-1-0 4-8-2 5-0-1 2-7-3
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 81-33 W 20-2-6 9-3-2 2-1-1 3-0-0 9-7-4 9-8-1 3-0-5 0-0-0 6-4-0 0-0-0 14-5-2
South Carolina 11/20/2024 45-77 L 15-3-2 8-2-0 0-0-1 DNP 3-1-1 12-6-1 3-1-1 DNP 4-5-2 0-0-0 0-2-0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 90-52 W 17-6-7 6-1-1 2-2-1 0-0-0 9-8-3 10-8-3 5-4-2 2-3-0 15-4-1 3-2-0 12-4-1
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 39-73 L 6-3-2 6-2-2 0-1-0 DNP 0-1-1 11-5-1 0-2-1 DNP 5-9-1 0-0-0 7-6-1
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 67-48 W 11-2-6 14-1-2 4-2-0 DNP 2-0-0 10-5-4 2-3-1 DNP 15-11-2 0-0-0 4-3-2
Florida 12/05/2024 64-77 L 18-3-5 3-7-0 5-1-1 0-0-1 0-0-0 14-6-2 3-1-0 DNP 7-4-0 0-0-0 3-1-1
Radford 12/08/2024 74-48 W 5-5-10 12-1-0 8-5-1 0-1-0 2-2-1 15-3-4 7-3-5 0-0-0 16-10-1 3-0-0 6-7-1

Opponent Date Score 32
THOMPSON,R

Jackson St. 11/04/2024 78-44 W 9-6-1
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 91-33 W 6-3-3
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 81-33 W 6-3-1
South Carolina 11/20/2024 45-77 L 0-3-0
vs UAB 11/25/2024 90-52 W 9-4-2
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 39-73 L 4-1-0
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 67-48 W 5-5-3
Florida 12/05/2024 64-77 L 11-2-0
Radford 12/08/2024 74-48 W 0-0-0



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 1/3

as of Dec 08, 2024

Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 124 13.8
12 Moore, Mia 9 109 12.1
22 Miller, Tessa 9 89 9.9
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 73 8.1
31 Poole, Anya 9 54 6.0
32 Thompson, Raven 9 50 5.6
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 41 4.6
7 Evans, Summah 9 38 4.2
14 Porter, Addie 9 31 3.4
30 Ott, Madi 9 14 1.6
20 Miller, Morgan 5 3 0.6
10 Kellermann, Kylee 6 3 0.5

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 124 13.8
12 Moore, Mia 9 109 12.1
22 Miller, Tessa 9 89 9.9
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 73 8.1
31 Poole, Anya 9 54 6.0
32 Thompson, Raven 9 50 5.6
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 41 4.6
7 Evans, Summah 9 38 4.2
14 Porter, Addie 9 31 3.4
30 Ott, Madi 9 14 1.6
20 Miller, Morgan 5 3 0.6
10 Kellermann, Kylee 6 3 0.5

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
22 Miller, Tessa 35 61 .574
11 Cluse, Maddi 17 30 .567
31 Poole, Anya 26 46 .565
14 Porter, Addie 10 18 .556
32 Thompson, Raven 20 41 .488
1 McQueen, Loyal 45 103 .437
12 Moore, Mia 39 94 .415
5 Kohn, Hannah 22 64 .344
30 Ott, Madi 5 15 .333
7 Evans, Summah 14 46 .304
10 Kellermann, Kylee 1 6 .167

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 103 11.4
12 Moore, Mia 9 94 10.4
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 64 7.1
22 Miller, Tessa 9 61 6.8
31 Poole, Anya 9 46 5.1

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 45 5.0
12 Moore, Mia 9 39 4.3
22 Miller, Tessa 9 35 3.9
31 Poole, Anya 9 26 2.9
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 22 2.4

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
1 McQueen, Loyal 5 12 .417
14 Porter, Addie 5 12 .417
11 Cluse, Maddi 7 17 .412
12 Moore, Mia 11 27 .407
5 Kohn, Hannah 19 55 .345
22 Miller, Tessa 1 3 .333
30 Ott, Madi 4 13 .308
7 Evans, Summah 8 32 .250
32 Thompson, Raven 2 10 .200
10 Kellermann, Kylee 1 5 .200

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 55 6.1
7 Evans, Summah 9 32 3.6
12 Moore, Mia 9 27 3.0
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 17 1.9
30 Ott, Madi 9 13 1.4

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 19 2.1
12 Moore, Mia 9 11 1.2
7 Evans, Summah 9 8 0.9
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 7 0.8
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 5 0.6



2024-25 Clemson Women's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 2/3

as of Dec 08, 2024

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
5 Kohn, Hannah 10 10 1.000
14 Porter, Addie 6 6 1.000
12 Moore, Mia 20 23 .870
1 McQueen, Loyal 29 36 .806
32 Thompson, Raven 8 10 .800
22 Miller, Tessa 18 24 .750
20 Miller, Morgan 3 4 .750
31 Poole, Anya 2 4 .500
7 Evans, Summah 2 4 .500

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 36 4.0
22 Miller, Tessa 9 24 2.7
12 Moore, Mia 9 23 2.6
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 10 1.1
32 Thompson, Raven 9 10 1.1

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 29 3.2
12 Moore, Mia 9 20 2.2
22 Miller, Tessa 9 18 2.0
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 10 1.1
32 Thompson, Raven 9 8 0.9

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
22 Miller, Tessa 9 61 6.8
12 Moore, Mia 9 58 6.4
31 Poole, Anya 9 39 4.3
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 33 3.7
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 29 3.2

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 50 5.6
12 Moore, Mia 9 19 2.1
14 Porter, Addie 9 17 1.9
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 13 1.4
31 Poole, Anya 9 12 1.3

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
22 Miller, Tessa 9 61 6.8
12 Moore, Mia 9 58 6.4
31 Poole, Anya 9 39 4.3
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 33 3.7
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 29 3.2

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
12 Moore, Mia 9 14 1.6
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 8 0.9
22 Miller, Tessa 9 8 0.9
14 Porter, Addie 9 8 0.9
7 Evans, Summah 9 7 0.8

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
22 Miller, Tessa 9 20 2.2
31 Poole, Anya 9 14 1.6
12 Moore, Mia 9 11 1.2
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 9 1.0
7 Evans, Summah 9 6 0.7

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
31 Poole, Anya 9 10 1.1
22 Miller, Tessa 9 5 0.6
7 Evans, Summah 9 5 0.6
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 2 0.2
11 Cluse, Maddi 9 2 0.2

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
12 Moore, Mia 9 47 5.2
22 Miller, Tessa 9 41 4.6
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 30 3.3
31 Poole, Anya 9 25 2.8
32 Thompson, Raven 9 23 2.6

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 277 30:47
12 Moore, Mia 9 254 28:11
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 236 26:17
22 Miller, Tessa 9 205 22:44
32 Thompson, Raven 9 157 17:30
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Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
22 Miller, Tessa 9 24 2.7
12 Moore, Mia 9 16 1.8
32 Thompson, Raven 9 14 1.6
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 13 1.4
31 Poole, Anya 9 13 1.4

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
1 McQueen, Loyal 9 30 3.3
12 Moore, Mia 9 16 1.8
22 Miller, Tessa 9 15 1.7
31 Poole, Anya 9 13 1.4
5 Kohn, Hannah 9 12 1.3

Foul Outs
## Player G FO
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## Player min fgm fga pct 3fgm 3fga pct ftm fta pct oreb dreb treb pf a to blk stl pts
11 CLUSE, Maddi 40 4.5 8.0 .567 1.9 4.5 .412 0.0 0.5 .000 2.4 5.3 7.8 2.9 3.5 2.1 0.5 0.5 11.0
7 EVANS, Summah 40 4.0 13.0 .304 2.3 9.0 .250 0.6 1.1 .500 1.7 4.8 6.5 2.3 2.3 1.7 1.4 2.0 10.7

10 KELLERMANN, Kylee 40 3.7 22.5 .167 3.7 18.7 .200 0.0 0.0 .000 0.0 7.5 7.5 0.0 3.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.2
5 KOHN, Hannah 40 3.7 10.8 .344 3.2 9.3 .345 1.7 1.7 1.000 0.7 2.7 3.4 2.2 1.7 2.0 0.3 0.8 12.3
1 MCQUEEN, Loyal 40 6.5 14.9 .437 0.7 1.7 .417 4.2 5.2 .806 0.4 4.3 4.8 1.3 7.2 4.3 0.0 1.2 17.9

20 MILLER, Morgan 40 0.0 12.1 .000 0.0 0.0 .000 12.1 16.1 .750 12.1 8.1 20.1 12.1 0.0 16.1 0.0 0.0 12.1
22 MILLER, Tessa 40 6.8 11.9 .574 0.2 0.6 .333 3.5 4.7 .750 3.9 8.0 11.9 4.7 2.0 2.9 1.0 1.6 17.4
12 MOORE, Mia 40 6.2 14.8 .415 1.7 4.3 .407 3.2 3.6 .870 1.7 7.4 9.1 2.5 3.0 2.5 0.2 2.2 17.2
30 OTT, Madi 40 3.3 9.8 .333 2.6 8.5 .308 0.0 0.0 .000 0.7 2.0 2.6 2.6 2.6 0.7 0.0 1.3 9.2
31 POOLE, Anya 40 7.3 12.9 .565 0.0 0.3 .000 0.6 1.1 .500 3.9 7.0 10.9 3.6 3.4 3.6 2.8 0.8 15.1
14 PORTER, Addie 40 2.6 4.6 .556 1.3 3.1 .417 1.5 1.5 1.000 0.8 4.1 4.9 3.1 4.4 2.8 0.3 2.1 8.0
32 THOMPSON, Raven 40 5.1 10.4 .488 0.5 2.5 .200 2.0 2.5 .800 1.0 5.8 6.9 3.6 2.5 1.0 0.0 0.3 12.7

Note: All statistics are pro-rated based on an average per 40-minute game.
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Clemson Team Roster
Player Pos Year Height

1 McQueen, Loyal G SR 5-8
3 Griggs, Jordy G SO 6-2
5 Kohn, Hannah G SO 5-9
7 Evans, Summah F SR 6-0

10 Kellermann, Kylee G SO 5-6
11 Cluse, Maddi G SR 5-10
12 Moore, Mia G JR 5-6
13 Ranallo, Bella G SO 5-6
14 Porter, Addie G SR 5-4
20 Miller, Morgan F FR 6-2
22 Miller, Tessa F SR 6-2
30 Ott, Madi G SR 5-10
31 Poole, Anya F SR 6-2
32 Thompson, Raven F JR 5-10
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Jackson St. 11/04/2024 78-44 W 17-61 .279 4-18 .222 6-9 .667 6 26 32 32.0 18 5 13 3 11 44 44.0
N.C. Central 11/07/2024 91-33 W 12-48 .250 2-11 .182 7-17 .412 7 14 21 26.5 17 4 24 4 2 33 38.5
Presbyterian 11/11/2024 81-33 W 15-48 .313 2-14 .143 1-6 .167 7 16 23 25.3 12 8 17 1 2 33 36.7
South Carolina 11/20/2024 45-77 L 33-77 .429 7-19 .368 4-6 .667 23 31 54 32.5 13 13 13 9 6 77 46.8
vs UAB 11/25/2024 90-52 W 17-46 .370 4-17 .235 14-21 .667 3 20 23 30.6 16 9 19 6 4 52 47.8
vs Alabama 11/26/2024 39-73 L 30-64 .469 6-17 .353 7-9 .778 10 28 38 31.8 14 19 9 4 13 73 52.0
Kennesaw St. 12/01/2024 67-48 W 19-52 .365 1-10 .100 9-15 .600 5 24 29 31.4 14 6 14 3 2 48 51.4
Florida 12/05/2024 64-77 L 28-56 .500 9-18 .500 12-14 .857 5 29 34 31.8 16 16 12 2 9 77 54.6
Radford 12/08/2024 74-48 W 15-49 .306 7-19 .368 11-18 .611 7 20 27 31.2 8 7 16 1 5 48 53.9
Total 485 186-501 .371 42-143 .294 71-115 .617 73 208 281 31.2 128 87 137 33 54 485 53.9
Clemson 629 234-527 .444 63-187 .337 98-123 .797 98 266 364 40.4 127 154 128 26 58 629 69.9

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

9 53.9 37.1 29.4 61.7 31.2 9.7 15.2 0.6 6.0 3.7


